ALE  CareWell eco LED bed light
5000 or 7500 lumens
CareWell_LED_eco  www.alkco.com  05/23  page 1 of 3
Healthcare
CareWell eco bed light
5000 or 7500 lumens
Alkco's CareWell LED eco bed light is a valuable solution for healthcare
spaces. This fixture utilizes dual lamp compartments to deliver

Lamps: 	 Qty:
Notes:
Ordering guide	 Example:  ALE50L8304DSUNVDIM2-HDSR
Family Lumens Color Length Lens Voltage Dimming Options
            –
ALE	 CareWell LED
eco bed light
50L	 5000 nominal
delivered
lumens, 2500
ambient, 2500
reading
75L	 7500 nominal
delivered
lumens, 5000
ambient, 2500
reading
830	 80CRI,
3000K
835	 80CRI,
3500K
840	 80CRI,
4000K
850	 80CRI,
5000K
4	 4' DS	 Diffuse 120	 120V
UNV	 Universal
Voltage
120-277
DIM1U3	 0-10V dimming, up
compartment
DIM2	 0-10V dimming,
up and down
compartment
HDSL1	 4-position pull cord switch for sequential
control of indirect and direct lamp
compartments, left end (as facing
luminaire)
HDSR1	 4-position pull cord switch for sequential
control of indirect and direct lamp
compartments, right end (as facing
luminaire)
HDSM1	 4-position pull cord switch for sequential
control of indirect and direct lamp
compartments, middle (as facing luminaire)
PCSL1	 Pull cord switch for on-off control of
direct light compartment, left end (as
facing luminaire)
PCSR1	 Pull cord switch for on-off control of
direct light compartment, right end (as
facing luminaire)
PCSM1	 Pull cord switch for on-off control of
direct light compartment, middle (as facing
luminaire)
CO/L1	 Grounded convenient outlet 120V only, left
end (as facing luminaire)
CO/R1	 Grounded convenient outlet 120V only,
right end (as facing luminaire)
LVC2	 Low voltage controller, Curbell #LVC-060
EMLED	 Integral emergency battery pack
NL	 LED Night Light, 3.5W, 2700K
Accessories (order separately)
PSC	 Pillow switch control
(control with cord and
wall plate)
Footnotes:
1.	 Available in 120V only
2.	 LVC cannot be used with pull cords
3.	 DIM1U is uplight only, 2500lm (50L) or 5000lm (75L)
ALE  CareWell eco LED bed light
5000 or 7500 lumens
CareWell_LED_eco  www.alkco.com  05/23  page 2 of 3
Specifications